SGM2200H
High Voltage Regulators
APRIL2017 – REV. A SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2200H series is a set of low power high voltage
regulators implemented in CMOS technology. These
devices allow input voltages as high as 36V. The

2
APRIL 2017 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
VOUT
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
MARKING
INFORMATION
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2200H-1.5 1.5 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-1.5YK3G/TR G21XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-1.8 1.8 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-1.8YK3G/TR G22XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-2.5 2.5 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-2.5YK3G/TR SY2XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-2.8 2.8 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-2.8YK3G/TR G23XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-3.0 3.0 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-3.0YK3G/TR SY3XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-3.3 3.3 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-3.3YK3G/TR SY5XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-3.6 3.6 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-3.6YK3G/TR G1FXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-4.4 4.4 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-4.4YK3G/TR SY8XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-5.0 5.0 SOT-89-3 SGM2200H-5.0YK3G/TR G20XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2200H-1.5 1.5 SOT-23 SGM2200H-1.5YN3LG/TR G24XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-1.8 1.8 SOT-23 SGM2200H-1.8YN3LG/TR SY1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.5 2.5 SOT-23 SGM2200H-2.5YN3LG/TR G25XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.8 2.8 SOT-23 SGM2200H-2.8YN3LG/TR G26XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.0 3.0 SOT-23 SGM2200H-3.0YN3LG/TR SY4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.3 3.3 SOT-23 SGM2200H-3.3YN3LG/TR G27XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.6 3.6 SOT-23 SGM2200H-3.6YN3LG/TR SY7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-4.4 4.4 SOT-23 SGM2200H-4.4YN3LG/TR G28XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-5.0 5.0 SOT-23 SGM2200H-5.0YN3LG/TR G29XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H High Voltage Regulators
3
APRIL 2017 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL
VOUT
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
MARKING
INFORMATION
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2200H-1.5 1.5 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-1.5YTN5G/TR G2AXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-1.8 1.8 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-1.8YTN5G/TR G2BXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.5 2.5 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-2.5YTN5G/TR G2CXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.8 2.8 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-2.8YTN5G/TR G2DXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.0 3.0 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-3.0YTN5G/TR G2EXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.3 3.3 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-3.3YTN5G/TR G2FXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.6 3.6 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-3.6YTN5G/TR G30XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-4.4 4.4 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-4.4YTN5G/TR G31XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-5.0 5.0 TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-5.0YTN5G/TR G32XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-ADJ Adjustable TSOT-23-5 SGM2200H-ADJYTN5G/TR G33XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-1.5 1.5 SC70-5 SGM2200H-1.5YC5G/TR G34XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-1.8 1.8 SC70-5 SGM2200H-1.8YC5G/TR G35XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.5 2.5 SC70-5 SGM2200H-2.5YC5G/TR G36XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-2.8 2.8 SC70-5 SGM2200H-2.8YC5G/TR G37XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.0 3.0 SC70-5 SGM2200H-3.0YC5G/TR G38XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.3 3.3 SC70-5 SGM2200H-3.3YC5G/TR SY6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-3.6 3.6 SC70-5 SGM2200H-3.6YC5G/TR G39XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-4.4 4.4 SC70-5 SGM2200H-4.4YC5G/TR G3AXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-5.0 5.0 SC70-5 SGM2200H-5.0YC5G/TR G3BXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2200H-ADJ Adjustable SC70-5 SGM2200H-ADJYC5G/TR G3CXX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: The devices are available in fixed output voltages
from 0.8V to 5.0V with 0.1V per step.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: G3CGA (2016, January)
YYY   X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
SGM2200H High Voltage Regulators
4
APRIL 2017 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS